

Dinesh Kumar & Anr. Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1193 of 2025

15.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rameshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional A.Gs. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G., assisted by ASI Karan Singh, I.O. Police Station Rampur, District Shimla, H.P., for the respondent-State.

Status report filed. Be taken on record.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Pramod)